Surgical Technique
ASCENSION◊ MCP Joint Replacement
Table of contents
Introduction
Warnings and precautions .............................................................................................................................1
System overview ................................................................................................................................................2
Preoperative assessment ...............................................................................................................................2
Surgical technique

 Surgical Technique                  19
Surgical Technique
Catalog Number Description
CSA-000-01 Lid (Case)
CSA-100-05 MCP Base 05-40 (Case)
CSA-100-06 MCP Trial Caddy 05-40 (Case)
IMP-100-00P MCP Proximal Impactor
IMP-100-00D Distal Impactor
EXT-200-00 Trial Extractor
EXT-100-01 MCP Implant Extractor
ALG-100-00 E/M Alignment Guide
OSG-100-00P MCP Proximal Osteotomy Guide
OSG-100-00D MCP Distal Osteotomy Guide
AWL-200-00 Alignment Awl
AWL-100-01 Starter Awl
TRL-101-10P MCP Proximal Trial Sz. 10 (Metal)
TRL-101-20P MCP Proximal Trial Sz. 20 (Metal)
TRL-101-30P MCP Proximal Trial Sz. 30 (Metal)
TRL-101-40P MCP Proximal Trial Sz. 40 (Metal)
TRL-101-05P MCP Proximal Trial Sz. 05 (Metal)
TRL-101-10D MCP Proximal Trial Sz. 10 (Metal)
TRL-101-20D MCP Distal Trial Sz. 20 (Metal)
TRL-101-30D MCP Distal Trial Sz. 30 (Metal)
TRL-101-40D MCP Distal Trial Sz. 40 (Metal)
TRL-101-05D MCP Proximal Trial Sz. 05 (Metal)
BRH-100-10P MCP Proximal Broach Sz. 10
BRH-100-20P MCP Proximal Broach Sz. 20
BRH-100-30P MCP Proximal Broach Sz. 30
BRH-100-40P MCP Proximal Broach Sz. 40
BRH-101-05P MCP Proximal Broach Sz. 05 (Cutting)
BRH-100-10D MCP Distal Broach Sz. 10
BRH-100-20D MCP Distal Broach Sz. 20
BRH-100-30D MCP Distal Broach Sz. 30
BRH-100-40D MCP Distal Broach Sz. 40
BRH-101-05D MCP Distal Broach Sz. 05 (Cutting)
Catalog Number Description
MCP-110-05P ASCENSION MCP Proximal Component, Size 05
MCP-110-05D ASCENSION MCP Distal Component, Size 05
MCP-100-10P ASCENSION MCP Proximal Component, Size 10
MCP-100-10D ASCENSION MCP Distal Component, Size 10
MCP-100-20P
ASCENSION Ascension MCP Proximal
Component, Size 20
MCP-100-20D ASCENSION MCP Distal Component, Size 20
MCP-100-30P ASCENSION MCP Proximal Component, Size 30
MCP-100-30D ASCENSION MCP Distal Component, Size 30
MCP-100-40P ASCENSION MCP Proximal Component, Size 40
MCP-100-40D ASCENSION MCP Distal Component, Size 40
MCP-100-50P* ASCENSION MCP Proximal Component, Size 50
MCP-100-50D* MCP Distal Component, Size 50
Ordering information
Implants Instruments
* Size 50 implants are not available in all markets.
 20                  Surgical Technique